the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General James McLeer and 
Brigadier-General George Moore Smith. 

The President of the Board of Aldermen offered the following: 	• ' - 
Resolved, That one hundred thousand ($ioo,000) dollars be appropriated, in ad-

dition to the four hundred and fifty thousand ($450,000) dollars already appropriated 
and concurred in, by  the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund, making a total amount 
of five hundred and fifty thousand ($550,000) dollars, to be used for the erection of 
an armory building for the Sixty-ninth Regiment, N. G., N. Y., on the site on the 
westerly side of Lexington avenue, extending from Twenty-fifth to Twenty-sixth 
street, and that the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund be requested to concur

[...]

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
'\mended Greater New York Charter, that the salaries of the following-named 
employees in the office of the Commissioner of Jurors, County of New York, be fixed 

APPROVED PAPERS. R. at the rate of one thousand and fifty dollars ($1,050) per annum, viz.:  
Patrick Sause 	............................ Messenger............... 	.. 	$1,050 00 

S— James Mallon 	 Clerk ...................... . . . 	I,oSo oo 
APPROVED PAPERS FOR THE WEEK ENDING JULY 26, 1902. 

Michael 	Maharin 	.........................Clerk...............

[...]

amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is Fred C. Nurge.........Junior Clerk, promoted from position of Office 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to Boy in the Building Bureau .................. 	480 00 
the amount of seventeen thousand five hundred dollars ($17,500) for the purpose 
of defraying the cost of making necessary repairs to the Borough Hall in the B or- ope Adopted b by the Board of Aldermen July 15, 1902. 
ough of Brooklyn. Approved by the Mayor July 21, 1902. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen July 15, 1902- No 39g.

[...]

30,125 square yards of old stone pavement, to be 

relaid as foundation, or in approaches, 
etc. 

goo cubic yards of concrete. 
1 3,550 linear feet of new bluestone curbstone, fur-

nished and set. 
r,600 linear feet of old curbstone, rejoined and 

reset. 
The amount of security required is thirty-five 

thousand dollars (g35,000)• 
The time allowed to complete the whole work is 

one hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 
No. 4. FOR REPAVING WITH ASPHALT 

PAVEMENT ON A CONCRETE 
FOUNDATION, THE INTERSEC-
TIONS OF WASHINGTON AVE-
NUE ANI) ONE HUNDRED AND 
SIXTY-FIRST STREET. BROOK 
AVENUE. ONE HUNDRED AND 
SIXTY-TIHRD STREET. ONF HUN-
DRED AND SIXTY-FOURTH

[...]

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-
lows, viz.: 
65,300 square yards of asphalt pavement, includ-

ing binder course. 
I1,250 cubic yards of concrete. 
28,80o linear feet of old curbstone, rejoined when 

necessary and reset. 
The amount of security required is seventy-

five thousand dollars ($75,000). 
The time allowed to complete the whole work 

is one hundred and fifty (ICO) working days. 
No. 6. FOR CONS'1RUCTING RECEIVING 

BASINS AND APPURTENANCES 
ON THE NORTHWEST CORNER 
OF WASHINGTON AVENUE AND 
EAST ONE HUNDRED AND SIX-
TY-NINTH STREET;